# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7265462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PF CONSUMER HEALTHCARE 1 LLC	12/31/2021

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC	12/31/2021

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
Internal Address:	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29553385
Application Number:	29557191
Application Number:	29557188
Application Number:	29518355
Application Number:	29518365
Application Number:	29518370
Application Number:	29553370
Application Number:	11704407
Application Number:	14568734
Application Number:	12902802
Application Number:	14626689
Application Number:	10396645
Application Number:	29272634
Application Number:	29272631

PATENT REEL: 059620 FRAME: 0041

507218612

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12465333
Application Number:	12454129
Application Number:	13791324
Application Number:	15015483
Application Number:	15601114
Application Number:	11236570
Application Number:	14192720
Application Number:	10643623
Application Number:	10094096
Application Number:	11706923
Application Number:	11402504
Application Number:	15609723
Application Number:	15275783
Application Number:	15959200
Application Number:	15275979
Application Number:	29557199
Application Number:	29557193
Application Number:	29588533
Application Number:	29588524
Application Number:	11904927
Application Number:	12711704
Application Number:	14572491
Application Number:	29495580
Application Number:	29495593
Application Number:	29506871
Application Number:	29506865
Application Number:	14031536
Application Number:	14007631
Application Number:	13145684
Application Number:	12778579
Application Number:	29272633
Application Number:	29305616
Application Number:	29305618
Application Number:	29273557
Application Number:	11492656
Application Number:	10740386
Application Number:	11899654
Application Number:	29234901

PATENT REEL: 059620 FRAME: 0042

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11233916
Application Number:	13537473
Application Number:	13565986
Application Number:	12082342
Application Number:	13584054
Application Number:	14504159
Application Number:	15349101
Application Number:	12728482
Application Number:	29273555
Application Number:	29636397
Application Number:	29636405
Application Number:	29393562
Application Number:	29393563
Application Number:	29492857
Application Number:	29636425
Application Number:	29636428
Application Number:	29566881
Application Number:	29636390
Application Number:	29636392

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: ROSHNI SITAPARA

Address Line 1: 184 LIBERTY CORNER ROAD
Address Line 4: WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/jcs/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PF CH 1 LLC - DE Certificate of Merger of PF CH 1 LLC into GSK CHH (US) LLC Patents#page1.tif source=PF CH 1 LLC - DE Certificate of Merger of PF CH 1 LLC into GSK CHH (US) LLC Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059620 FRAME: 0043

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PF CONSUMER HEALTHCARE 1 LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS

(US) LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE

HOLDINGS (US) LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 10:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

Authentication: 205091061 Date: 12-27-21

5681752 8100M SR# 20214200823

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 059620 FRAME: 0044

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:32 AM 12/23/2021
FILED 10:32 AM 12/23/2021
SR 20214200823 - File Number 5681752

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 2021428 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

PATENT REEL: 059620 FRAME: 0045

**RECORDED: 04/06/2022**